BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 461-602-1 00
Issue 1, January 1968
AT&TCo Standard
CONNECTING BLOCKS
42A, 44A, AND 47-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND WIRING

SECTION 46 1-602-100
TABLE A
IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING GUIDE
CONNECTING BLOCKS
42A, 44A, 1044A, AND 47-TYPE
DIMENSIONS
(APPROX. INCHES)
NUMBER
BLOCK,
OF
TYPE FURNISHED
COLOR REMARKS
CONNECTING MOUNTING WITH DIAM·TER
CONDUCTORS DEPTH OF FRONT
BOSS
Light Olive
42A* 4 Cover Gray (-49)
Ivory (-50)
44A* 10
Non-
flush
Consists of
Light Olive 44A connect-
1044A * 10 ' Cover Gray (-49) ing block
Ivory (-50) and lOlA
cover
47Cf 12
Light Olive
2
Replaced
Gray (-49) by 47E
47D-f 4
Flush
1 3/16
1 1/4
Replaced
Ivory (-50) by 47F
47E* 12 1 3/8
47Ft 4 Brown (-54) 7/8
• Early product"on equ"pped with 6-32 size terminal screw; later production will be eqmpped with 6-40
size terminal screw.
-;·Equipped with 6-32 size terminal screw.
t Equipped w1th 6-40 size terminal screw.
Page 4
BSP 461·602·100·01 1968-01-04.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 09, 2012 14:27:38
ISS 1, SECTION 461-602-1 00
TABLE B
ASSOCIATED APPARATUS
FOR 42A, 44A, 1044A, AND 47-TYPE CONNECTING BLOCKS
(ORDER SEPARATELY IF REQUIRED)
NONFLUiH MOUNTING FLUSH MOUNTING
ON IN
CONNECT- IN OUTLET BOX WALL COMPLETED
lNG BLOCK BACK- STUD WALL
FACE-
IIOARD
CO ViR COLOR
PLATE'
BRACKET
COVER
BRACKET
PLATE
42A 168A Fur-
1044A (MD) nished
or
44A 168D lOlA
Two
44A 168B
blocks (MD)
lOlC
Three or
44A 168E Light Olive
blocks Gray (-49)